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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 3 - 12Cedar Rapids Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won Avg Pins Game Sers
1 6 1 Team Bloomquist 79 26 75.2 571 11963 641 1836
2 5 8 Team Harford 62 43 59.0 548 11521 623 1747
3 3 3 Team Farley 58 47 55.2 526 11053 670 1788
4 10 4 Team Tegtmeier 55½ 45 ½ 55.0 487 11614 656 1880
5 11 7 Team Perry 55 50 52.4 507 10693 577 1601
6 9 2 Team Arington 54½ 50 ½ 51.9 542 11404 660 1780
7 8 10 Team Harris 43½ 61 ½ 41.4 517 10935 609 1672
8 12 5 Team Bundy 37½ 64 ½ 36.8 511 10751 603 1764
9 7 6 Team Schoettmer 33 60 35.5 513 10605 621 1615

10 4 9 Team Pretti 35 66 34.7 518 11005 613 1675
** Teams appear out of order because standings are determined by percentage of wins to losses, NOT total points

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Team Schoettmer 456 481 490 1427 1 <---> Team Tegtmeier 529 587 567 1683 14
5-6 Team Perry 475 562 513 1550 9 <---> Team Pretti 450 527 475 1452 3
7-8 Team Bloomquist 549 597 520 1666 12 <---> Team Bundy 492 484 491 1467 2

9-10 Team Harris 455 521 512 1488 2 <---> Team Farley 590 614 507 1711 13
11-12 Team Arington 458 569 474 1501 3 <---> Team Harford 540 609 598 1747 12

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
z    Division 1: Division C

Points Points
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Seth Tegtmeier 4703 21 223 196 244 214 24.0
Darin Bloomquist 3967 18 220 194 208 224 21.0
Roger Harford 4267 21 203 196 245 188 19.0
Doug Farley 3973 21 189 211 214 192 15.0
Adrian Arrington 3930 21 187 124 180 167 12.0
Josh Perry 3566 21 169 163 202 244 12.0

Ryan Schoettmer 3825 21 182 156 187 194 11.0
Ryan Bundy 3810 21 181 198 167 149 9.5
Joe Pretti 3180 18 176 123 180 132 7.0
Mason Soden 1465 9 162 6.0
Dan Harris 3558 21 169 155 190 190 4.5
Shana Jackson 454 3 151 2.0

z    Division 2: Division B
Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Blake Eldridge 4087 21 194 203 222 185 17.5
Lucas Dolphin 3805 21 181 150 144 146 17.0
Rob Deason 3778 21 179 213 191 165 16.5
Earnie Cubbage 3719 21 177 182 200 161 15.5
Jonny Bishop 3627 21 172 182 186 113 15.0

Rodney Jackson 3803 21 181 145 168 193 13.5
Todd Summers 3383 18 187 156 186 207 13.0
Dakota Harris 3840 21 182 167 187 183 12.0
Kyle Setrum 3534 21 168 143 159 199 8.0
Ryan Tew 2984 18 165 166 137 164 7.0

z    Division 3: Division A
Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Reed Kovach 3720 21 177 201 205 211 20.0
Kaliah Griffin 3660 21 174 173 189 135 19.5
Devin Ahrendsen 3500 21 166 130 174 156 16.0
Jerry Bean 3387 21 161 131 167 122 14.0
Kalob Vandersee 2848 18 158 166 209 150 13.5

Kaylee Harris 2890 18 160 a160 a160 a160 10.0
Nathen Zumbuch 2771 17 163 167 206 189 9.0
Zach Pearlman 2691 18 149 a149 a149 a149 8.5
Kaitelin Konz 1939 12 161 144 145 115 8.0
Eric Kent 478 3 159 2.5

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Today   3-  9   8-  1   6- 10   2-  4   7-  5
Next Week   8- 10   2-  5   9-  4   1-  7   3-  6

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 614 Team Farley 609 Team Harford 597 Team Bloomquist
Scratch Series 1747 Team Harford 1711 Team Farley 1683 Team Tegtmeier

Men Scratch Game 245 Roger Harford 244 Seth Tegtmeier 244 Josh Perry
Scratch Series 654 Seth Tegtmeier 629 Roger Harford 626 Darin Bloomquist
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 189 Kaliah Griffin 145 Kaitelin Konz
Scratch Series 497 Kaliah Griffin 404 Kaitelin Konz

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 670 Team Farley 660 Team Arington 656 Team Tegtmeier
Scratch Series 1880 Team Tegtmeier 1836 Team Bloomquist 1788 Team Farley

Men Scratch Game 279 Seth Tegtmeier 265 Darin Bloomquist 265 Roger Harford
Scratch Series 785 Seth Tegtmeier 726 Darin Bloomquist 673 Dakota Harris

Women Scratch Game 230 Kaliah Griffin 213 Kaylee Harris 198 Kaitelin Konz
Scratch Series 593 Kaliah Griffin 532 Kaitelin Konz 515 Kaylee Harris

Team Rosters
High High

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers

1 - Team Bloomquist
42 Kaliah Griffin 173 189 135 497 3660 21 174 230 593
14 Earnie Cubbage 182 200 161 543 3719 21 177 235 586

4 Darin Bloomquist 194 208 224 626 3967 18 220 265 726
2 - Team Arington

47 Jerry Bean 131 167 122 420 3387 21 161 213 530
35 Blake Eldridge 203 222 185 610 4087 21 194 249 627

7 Adrian Arrington 124 180 167 471 3930 21 187 258 644
3 - Team Farley

48 Kalob Vandersee 166 209 150 525 2848 18 158 209 525
49 Rob Deason 213 191 165 569 3778 21 179 225 606
50 Doug Farley 211 214 192 617 3973 21 189 256 667

4 - Team Tegtmeier
8 Eric Kent 0 478 3 159 176 478

51 Nathen Zumbuch 167 206 189 562 2771 17 163 206 562
39 Ryan Tew 166 137 164 467 2984 18 165 221 621

3 Seth Tegtmeier 196 244 214 654 4703 21 223 279 785
5 - Team Bundy

52 Zach Pearlman a149 a149 a149 447 2691 18 149 194 539
28 Rodney Jackson 145 168 193 506 3803 21 181 239 611

6 Ryan Bundy 198 167 149 514 3810 21 181 253 648
6 - Team Schoettmer

11 VACANT v150 v150 v150 450 0 0 150 0 0
54 Lucas Dolphin 150 144 146 440 3805 21 181 244 612
55 Ryan Schoettmer 156 187 194 537 3825 21 182 233 609
10 Shana Jackson 0 454 3 151 164 454

7 - Team Perry
56 Devin Ahrendsen 130 174 156 460 3500 21 166 225 549
57 Jonny Bishop 182 186 113 481 3627 21 172 233 612
18 Josh Perry 163 202 244 609 3566 21 169 244 609

8 - Team Harford
58 Reed Kovach 201 205 211 617 3720 21 177 242 617
59 Kyle Setrum 143 159 199 501 3534 21 168 221 534

9 Roger Harford 196 245 188 629 4267 21 203 265 642
9 - Team Pretti

60 Kaylee Harris a160 a160 a160 480 2890 18 160 213 515
23 Dakota Harris 167 187 183 537 3840 21 182 243 673
17 Joe Pretti 123 180 132 435 3180 18 176 225 603
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High High
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers

10 - Team Harris
61 Kaitelin Konz 144 145 115 404 1939 12 161 198 532
24 Todd Summers 156 186 207 549 3383 18 187 247 603
12 Dan Harris 155 190 190 535 3558 21 169 241 611

2 Mason Soden 0 1465 9 162 200 496
Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division C

z Men   Division 1: Division C
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jared Durant 187 1687 9 234 617 0
Anthony Gingerich 150 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 2: Division B
Temporary Substitutes   Division 3: Division A

z Men   Division 3: Division A
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Dalton Unruh 150 0 0 0 0 0
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